CH \$11890.00 589917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM582447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REALOGY GROUP LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CASTLE EDGE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.		06/16/2020	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS REAL ESTATE LICENSEE LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CGRN INC.		06/16/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
ESTATELY, INC.		06/16/2020	Corporation: WASHINGTON
NRT NEW YORK LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
NRT NEW ENGLAND LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
NRT PHILADELPHIA LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
NRT RENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
NRT SUNSHINE INC.		06/16/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY LICENSEE LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CENTURY 21 REAL ESTATE LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ERA FRANCHISE SYSTEMS LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY, INC.		06/16/2020	Corporation: MICHIGAN
ONCOR INTERNATIONAL LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BURNET REALTY LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA
MARTHA TURNER PROPERTIES, L.P.		06/16/2020	Limited Partnership: TEXAS
NRT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT TEXAS LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
000554057			TRADEMARK

900554957 REEL: 007003 FRAME: 0894

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REALOGY BROKERAGE GROUP LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CLIMB FRANCHISE SYSTEMS LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CORCORAN GROUP LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ZAPLABS LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
REALOGY TITLE GROUP LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SECURED LAND TRANSFERS LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A.
Street Address:	500 ROSS STREET
Internal Address:	12TH FLOOR
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15262
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 475

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5899178	5 STAR SELECT
Registration Number:	5899179	5 STAR SELECT
Serial Number:	88303358	A SMARTER, MORE REWARDING WAY TO BUY YOU
Registration Number:	5845572	AGENT X
Registration Number:	5887162	AGENT X
Registration Number:	5887161	AGENT X
Serial Number:	88327986	EVERCLIENT
Serial Number:	88328005	EVERCLIENT
Serial Number:	88341862	FIVE STAR SELECT
Serial Number:	88341868	FIVE STAR SELECT
Registration Number:	4308271	HOMEBASE
Registration Number:	4308272	HOMEBASE
Registration Number:	3723479	HOMEBASE POWERED BY REALOGY
Registration Number:	4313065	
Registration Number:	4378846	
Registration Number:	4313066	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4313067	
Registration Number:	4882649	LEADING SELF. LEADING OTHERS. LEADING OR
Registration Number:	3277830	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3277831	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3584743	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3593139	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3277877	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3277878	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3584749	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3581754	REALOGY
Serial Number:	88810884	REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE
Serial Number:	88810891	REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE
Serial Number:	88810885	REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE
Serial Number:	88809023	REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE
Serial Number:	88809025	REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE
Serial Number:	88809026	REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE
Registration Number:	6032727	REALOGY MILITARY REWARDS
Serial Number:	88806430	REALOGY TITLE GROUP
Serial Number:	88806429	REALOGY TITLE GROUP
Serial Number:	88806425	REALOGY TITLE GROUP
Serial Number:	88806427	REALOGY TITLE GROUP
Registration Number:	3277954	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3581762	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3581763	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3277967	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	88616907	REALVITALIZE
Serial Number:	88917584	RV
Serial Number:	88917586	RV REALVITALIZE
Registration Number:	4556551	RLGY
Registration Number:	4556553	RLGY
Registration Number:	4556554	RLGY
Registration Number:	4548286	RLGY
Registration Number:	5907706	SOCIALADENGINE BY REALOGY
Registration Number:	5899158	
Registration Number:	4609019	BETA BROKERAGE
Registration Number:	5564862	BETA BROKERS
Registration Number:	5564861	BETA BROKERS B
Registration Number:	4219438	HOME, FIRST HOME

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88460639	PINPOINT
Registration Number:	5256309	SEEDS OF SUCCESS
Registration Number:	4725399	THE FRIENDLIEST SEARCH IN REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	2466103	CGRN
Registration Number:	2332340	
Registration Number:	3505025	ESTATELY
Registration Number:	4627089	APTSANDLOFTS.COM
Registration Number:	5839529	СН
Registration Number:	5693272	LIVE THE CITY
Registration Number:	4302854	SALES + RENTALS. KNOWLEDGE + GUIDANCE.
Registration Number:	4915258	CASTLE EDGE
Registration Number:	4915259	CASTLE EDGE
Registration Number:	4919533	CASTLE EDGE INSURANCE AGENCY
Registration Number:	1963180	HAMMOND
Registration Number:	4008777	HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	4008780	HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3094142	OUR TOWN
Registration Number:	2635982	A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY
Registration Number:	3398527	PREFERRED MOVES
Registration Number:	4947198	PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS
Registration Number:	4947591	PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS
Registration Number:	5085906	PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS
Registration Number:	2768873	THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD.
Registration Number:	4086034	ARTFULLY UNITING EXTRAORDINARY HOMES WIT
Registration Number:	4650441	BEYOND THE EXTRAORDINARY
Registration Number:	4650381	EXTRAORDINARY ANGLES
Registration Number:	3069400	FOR THE ONGOING COLLECTION OF LIFE
Registration Number:	5593185	KEYSTONE
Registration Number:	3415244	RESIDE
Registration Number:	5945828	RESIDE
Registration Number:	5811971	RESIDE
Registration Number:	4470797	YOUR LIFESTYLE. ANYWHERE IN THE WORLD.
Registration Number:	4070488	AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4101529	BURNET TITLE
Registration Number:	4076711	BURNET TITLE
Serial Number:	88521286	CCS CONVENIENT CLOSING SERVICES
Registration Number:	3293882	
Registration Number:	3279724	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3532528	COUNT ON OUR EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	6009601	DATA ON-THE-GO
Registration Number:	3262070	DON'T SETTLE FOR COMPLICATED, SETTLE FOR
Registration Number:	4170293	E EQUITY TITLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4494991	E EQUITY TITLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	5064573	E EQUITY TITLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4098393	FIRST CALIFORNIA ESCROW
Registration Number:	4937604	GO2AGENT CO2AGENT
Registration Number:	1823333	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	6062356	GUARDIAN TITLE AGENCY
Registration Number:	4982137	GUARDIAN TITLE AGENCY, LLC
Registration Number:	5378185	GT GUARDIAN TRANSFER
Registration Number:	3607601	IN HOUSE
Registration Number:	5553862	INDEPENDENCE TITLE
Registration Number:	5611998	INSURING HOMEOWNERS, ENSURING HOMEOWNERS
Registration Number:	4070751	K KEYSTONE CLOSING SERVICES
Registration Number:	4083175	K KEYSTONE TITLE SERVICES
Registration Number:	3219806	L LANDWAY SETTLEMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3288623	MAKING HOUSES INTO HOMES
Registration Number:	4084012	MAKING HOUSES INTO HOMES COAST TO COAST
Registration Number:	5938087	MAKING HOUSES INTO HOMES ONE CLOSING AT
Registration Number:	3282646	MARDAN SETTLEMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4104721	MARKET STREET
Registration Number:	5972132	MARKET STREET SETTLEMENT GROUP
Registration Number:	4093455	MID-ATLANTIC SETTLEMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	5621572	PULSEPOINT
Registration Number:	4739201	READY FOR IT!
Serial Number:	88797357	REALTECH TITLE
Registration Number:	5266124	\$AFE
Registration Number:	5266114	\$AFE
Serial Number:	88840004	SECURED LAND TITLE
Serial Number:	88840007	SECURED LAND TITLE
Registration Number:	4007465	SHORT TRAC
Registration Number:	4007466	SHORT TRAC
Registration Number:	4007464	
Registration Number:	3597988	SINGLE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	4329511	SUNBELT TITLE AGENCY
Registration Number:	5967472	TERRA COASTAL ESCROW, INC.

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5265502	THE REAL SOURCE
Registration Number:	5265513	THE REAL SOURCE
Registration Number:	4579518	TITLE RESOURCES
Registration Number:	5379046	TITLE TRACK
Registration Number:	4318787	TITLE!SNAP
Registration Number:	5205125	TITLE!SNAP
Registration Number:	4318789	TITLE!SNAP
Registration Number:	5506155	TRG
Registration Number:	4090297	TRG
Registration Number:	4095790	U.S. TITLE WWW.US-TITLE.COM
Registration Number:	5883373	US TITLE
Registration Number:	5883374	US TITLE
Serial Number:	88885933	VALET CLOSING
Serial Number:	88885936	VALET CLOSING
Serial Number:	88885969	VALET CLOSING
Serial Number:	88885971	VALET CLOSING
Serial Number:	88754563	VIRTUALCLOSE
Serial Number:	88754570	VIRTUALCLOSE
Registration Number:	5365920	WE STAND BY OUR NAME
Registration Number:	4095789	WEST COAST ESCROW FIRST IN PEOPLE FIRSTI
Registration Number:	5938088	YOUR PARTNER TO A SUCCESSFUL CLOSING
Registration Number:	5120625	YOUR SOURCE FOR GETTING DEALS DONE
Registration Number:	4728328	YOURPAPERWORK
Registration Number:	2376323	1-800-4-HOUSES
Registration Number:	2113555	21 ONLINE
Registration Number:	2300743	21ST CENTURY
Registration Number:	3116448	21ST CENTURY
Registration Number:	3055063	21ST CENTURY CASUALTY
Registration Number:	3106265	21ST CENTURY INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2960793	AT HOME WITH CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1812377	BUYER SERVICE PLEDGE
Registration Number:	2933408	C21
Registration Number:	5770668	C21
Registration Number:	5118383	C21 COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	5786754	C21 COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	5785723	C21 FH&E
Registration Number:	5932319	C21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES
Registration Number:	5746747	C21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5758696	C21
Registration Number:	5752743	C21
Registration Number:	5752744	C21
Registration Number:	4752071	C21 MARKETING ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	4771292	C21 SOCIAL XCHANGE
Registration Number:	5034894	C21 TAP IN
Registration Number:	4908006	C21 UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	1563740	CENTURION
Registration Number:	1553298	CENTURION
Registration Number:	1563741	CENTURION
Registration Number:	1553297	
Registration Number:	2981964	CENTURION HONOR SOCIETY
Registration Number:	1429531	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1063488	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1085039	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1304095	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	2178970	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	2762774	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	2662159	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	5610163	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	5610164	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	5752741	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	5752742	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1631850	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1085040	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1771535	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1104464	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	4453425	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	4473499	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1263774	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	2027670	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	3219883	
Registration Number:	4918229	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	4511387	CENTURY 21 BUSINESS BUILDER
Registration Number:	4337497	CENTURY 21 BUSINESS BUILDER
Registration Number:	4511386	CENTURY 21 BUSINESS BUILDER
Registration Number:	3219828	CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	5787300	CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2158319	CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	4559769	CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	3841423	CENTURY 21 CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	5222644	CENTURY 21 FARM & RANCH
Registration Number:	4744494	CENTURY 21 FARM & RANCH
Registration Number:	3007069	CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES
Registration Number:	4249749	CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES
Registration Number:	4856747	CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES
Registration Number:	5779353	CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES
Registration Number:	2725830	CENTURY 21 GLOBAL REFERRAL NETWORK
Registration Number:	1161341	CENTURY 21 HOME PROTECTION PLAN
Registration Number:	2585459	CENTURY 21 LEARNING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4721350	CENTURY 21 MARKETING ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	2633322	CENTURY 21 MATURE MOVES
Registration Number:	2633331	CENTURY 21 MATURE MOVES
Serial Number:	88602121	CENTURY 21 MILITARY REWARDS
Registration Number:	2615437	CENTURY 21 MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	1307407	CENTURY 21 MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	4853928	CENTURY 21 RISING PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	1551266	CENTURY 21 STAR
Registration Number:	4761629	CENTURY 21 UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	4761624	CENTURY 21 UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3952001	CONNECT 2 THE 1
Registration Number:	2622290	CREATE 21
Registration Number:	4756330	GLOBAL 21
Registration Number:	1681402	GOLD MEDALLION
Registration Number:	1747396	GOLD MEDALLION
Registration Number:	4839750	INNOVATE. COLLABORATE. ADVANCE.
Registration Number:	4456260	MÁS INTELIGENTES. MÁS AUDACES. MÁS RÁPID
Registration Number:	5272868	ONE21
Registration Number:	5272873	ONE21
Registration Number:	2614917	Q
Registration Number:	2398595	REAL ESTATE FOR THE REAL WORLD
Registration Number:	2815094	REAL ESTATE FOR YOUR WORLD
Registration Number:	5801044	RECRUIT21
Serial Number:	87774128	RELENTLESS MOVES
Registration Number:	5886079	RELENTLESS MOVES
Registration Number:	4610983	

Registration Number: 1750374 SELLER SERVICE PLEDGE Registration Number: 4237903 SMARTER.BOLDER.FASTER. Registration Number: 3920844 THE GOLDEN RULER Registration Number: 1526116 WE'RE THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROFESSIONALS Registration Number: 5814123 X-CELLERATE Registration Number: 3192163 1ST IN SERVICE Registration Number: 4276132 A SMARTER COMMUNITY Registration Number: 2477197 ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU Registration Number: 1756219 ANSWERS Registration Number: 1078060 ERA Registration Number: 2691643 ERA Registration Number: 2875845 ERA Registration Number: 2875845 ERA Registration Number: 5636127 ERA SPRESS SELL Registration Number: 4337051 ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY Registration Number: 4022857 ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE Serial Number: 48603372 ERA MILITARY REWARDS Registration Number: 4354270 ERA POWER	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3920844 THE GOLDEN RULER Registration Number: 1526116 WE'RE THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROFESSIONALS Registration Number: 5814123 X-CELLERATE Registration Number: 3192163 1ST IN SERVICE Registration Number: 4276132 A SMARTER COMMUNITY Registration Number: 2477197 ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU Registration Number: 1756219 ANSWERS Registration Number: 1078060 ERA Registration Number: 1251827 ERA Registration Number: 2691643 ERA Registration Number: 3073417 ERA Registration Number: 2875845 ERA Registration Number: 2594245 ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL Registration Number: 4337051 ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY Registration Number: 2576242 ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN Registration Number: 4022857 ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE Serial Number: 88603372 ERA MILITARY REWARDS Registration Number: 4743728 ERA MORTGAGE Registration Number: 4354270 ERA POWERED Registration Number: 44555250 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	1750374	SELLER SERVICE PLEDGE
Registration Number: 1526116 WE'RE THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROFESSIONALS Registration Number: 5814123 X:CELLERATE Registration Number: 3192163 1ST IN SERVICE Registration Number: 4276132 A SMARTER COMMUNITY Registration Number: 2477197 ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU Registration Number: 1756219 ANSWERS Registration Number: 1078060 ERA Registration Number: 1251827 ERA Registration Number: 2691643 ERA Registration Number: 3073417 ERA Registration Number: 2875845 ERA Registration Number: 2594245 ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL Registration Number: 5636127 ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY Registration Number: 2576242 ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN Registration Number: 4022857 ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE Serial Number: 88603372 ERA MILITARY REWARDS Registration Number: 4743728 ERA MORTGAGE Registration Number: 3082137 ERA REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4555250 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	4237903	SMARTER.BOLDER.FASTER.
Registration Number: 5814123 X-CELLERATE Registration Number: 3192163 1ST IN SERVICE Registration Number: 4276132 A SMARTER COMMUNITY Registration Number: 2477197 ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU Registration Number: 1756219 ANSWERS Registration Number: 1078060 ERA Registration Number: 1251827 ERA Registration Number: 2691643 ERA Registration Number: 3073417 ERA Registration Number: 2875845 ERA Registration Number: 2594245 ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL Registration Number: 4337051 ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY Registration Number: 2576242 ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN Registration Number: 4022857 ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE Serial Number: 88603372 ERA MILITARY REWARDS Registration Number: 4743728 ERA MORTGAGE Registration Number: 4354270 ERA POWERED Registration Number: 3082137 ERA REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4555250 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	3920844	THE GOLDEN RULER
Registration Number: 3192163 1ST IN SERVICE Registration Number: 4276132 A SMARTER COMMUNITY Registration Number: 2477197 ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU Registration Number: 1756219 ANSWERS Registration Number: 1078060 ERA Registration Number: 1251827 ERA Registration Number: 2691643 ERA Registration Number: 3073417 ERA Registration Number: 2875845 ERA Registration Number: 2594245 ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL Registration Number: 4337051 ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY Registration Number: 2576242 ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN Registration Number: 4022857 ERA MILITARY REWARDS Registration Number: 4743728 ERA MILITARY REWARDS Registration Number: 4354270 ERA POWERED Registration Number: 3082137 ERA REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4555250 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	1526116	WE'RE THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number: 4276132 A SMARTER COMMUNITY Registration Number: 2477197 ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU Registration Number: 1756219 ANSWERS Registration Number: 1078060 ERA Registration Number: 1251827 ERA Registration Number: 2691643 ERA Registration Number: 3073417 ERA Registration Number: 2875845 ERA Registration Number: 2594245 ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL Registration Number: 4337051 ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY Registration Number: 2576242 ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN Registration Number: 4022857 ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE Serial Number: 88603372 ERA MILITARY REWARDS Registration Number: 4743728 ERA MORTGAGE Registration Number: 4354270 ERA REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4555250 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	5814123	X-CELLERATE
Registration Number: 2477197 ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU Registration Number: 1756219 ANSWERS Registration Number: 1078060 ERA Registration Number: 1251827 ERA Registration Number: 2691643 ERA Registration Number: 3073417 ERA Registration Number: 2875845 ERA Registration Number: 2594245 ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL Registration Number: 5636127 ERA EXPRESS SELL Registration Number: 4337051 ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY Registration Number: 2576242 ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN Registration Number: 4022857 ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE Serial Number: 88603372 ERA MILITARY REWARDS Registration Number: 4743728 ERA MORTGAGE Registration Number: 4354270 ERA POWERED Registration Number: 4355250 ERA REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4555250 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	3192163	1ST IN SERVICE
Registration Number:1756219ANSWERSRegistration Number:1078060ERARegistration Number:1251827ERARegistration Number:2691643ERARegistration Number:3073417ERARegistration Number:2875845ERARegistration Number:2594245ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIALRegistration Number:5636127ERA EXPRESS SELLRegistration Number:4337051ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTYRegistration Number:2576242ERA HOME PROTECTION PLANRegistration Number:4022857ERA LEARNING EXCHANGESerial Number:88603372ERA MILITARY REWARDSRegistration Number:4743728ERA MORTGAGERegistration Number:4354270ERA POWEREDRegistration Number:4354270ERA REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4555250ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	4276132	A SMARTER COMMUNITY
Registration Number:1078060ERARegistration Number:1251827ERARegistration Number:2691643ERARegistration Number:3073417ERARegistration Number:2875845ERARegistration Number:2594245ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIALRegistration Number:5636127ERA EXPRESS SELLRegistration Number:4337051ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTYRegistration Number:2576242ERA HOME PROTECTION PLANRegistration Number:4022857ERA LEARNING EXCHANGESerial Number:88603372ERA MILITARY REWARDSRegistration Number:4743728ERA MORTGAGERegistration Number:4354270ERA POWEREDRegistration Number:3082137ERA REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4555250ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	2477197	ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU
Registration Number: 1251827 ERA Registration Number: 2691643 ERA Registration Number: 3073417 ERA Registration Number: 2875845 ERA Registration Number: 2594245 ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL Registration Number: 5636127 ERA EXPRESS SELL Registration Number: 4337051 ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY Registration Number: 2576242 ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN Registration Number: 4022857 ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE Serial Number: 88603372 ERA MILITARY REWARDS Registration Number: 4743728 ERA MORTGAGE Registration Number: 4354270 ERA POWERED Registration Number: 43082137 ERA REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4555250 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	1756219	ANSWERS
Registration Number:2691643ERARegistration Number:3073417ERARegistration Number:2875845ERARegistration Number:5636127ERA EXPRESS SELLRegistration Number:4337051ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTYRegistration Number:2576242ERA HOME PROTECTION PLANRegistration Number:4022857ERA LEARNING EXCHANGESerial Number:88603372ERA MILITARY REWARDSRegistration Number:4743728ERA MORTGAGERegistration Number:4354270ERA POWEREDRegistration Number:3082137ERA REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4555250ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	1078060	ERA
Registration Number: 3073417 ERA Registration Number: 2875845 ERA Registration Number: 2594245 ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL Registration Number: 5636127 ERA EXPRESS SELL Registration Number: 4337051 ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY Registration Number: 2576242 ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN Registration Number: 4022857 ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE Serial Number: 88603372 ERA MILITARY REWARDS Registration Number: 4743728 ERA MORTGAGE Registration Number: 4354270 ERA POWERED Registration Number: 3082137 ERA REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4555250 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	1251827	ERA
Registration Number: 2875845 ERA Registration Number: 2594245 ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL Registration Number: 5636127 ERA EXPRESS SELL Registration Number: 4337051 ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY Registration Number: 2576242 ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN Registration Number: 4022857 ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE Serial Number: 88603372 ERA MILITARY REWARDS Registration Number: 4743728 ERA MORTGAGE Registration Number: 4354270 ERA POWERED Registration Number: 3082137 ERA REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4555250 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	2691643	ERA
Registration Number:2594245ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIALRegistration Number:5636127ERA EXPRESS SELLRegistration Number:4337051ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTYRegistration Number:2576242ERA HOME PROTECTION PLANRegistration Number:4022857ERA LEARNING EXCHANGESerial Number:88603372ERA MILITARY REWARDSRegistration Number:4743728ERA MORTGAGERegistration Number:4354270ERA POWEREDRegistration Number:3082137ERA REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4555250ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	3073417	ERA
Registration Number:5636127ERA EXPRESS SELLRegistration Number:4337051ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTYRegistration Number:2576242ERA HOME PROTECTION PLANRegistration Number:4022857ERA LEARNING EXCHANGESerial Number:88603372ERA MILITARY REWARDSRegistration Number:4743728ERA MORTGAGERegistration Number:4354270ERA POWEREDRegistration Number:3082137ERA REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4555250ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	2875845	ERA
Registration Number:4337051ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTYRegistration Number:2576242ERA HOME PROTECTION PLANRegistration Number:4022857ERA LEARNING EXCHANGESerial Number:88603372ERA MILITARY REWARDSRegistration Number:4743728ERA MORTGAGERegistration Number:4354270ERA POWEREDRegistration Number:3082137ERA REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4555250ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	2594245	ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL
Registration Number:2576242ERA HOME PROTECTION PLANRegistration Number:4022857ERA LEARNING EXCHANGESerial Number:88603372ERA MILITARY REWARDSRegistration Number:4743728ERA MORTGAGERegistration Number:4354270ERA POWEREDRegistration Number:3082137ERA REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4555250ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	5636127	ERA EXPRESS SELL
Registration Number: 4022857 ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE Serial Number: 88603372 ERA MILITARY REWARDS Registration Number: 4743728 ERA MORTGAGE Registration Number: 4354270 ERA POWERED Registration Number: 3082137 ERA REAL ESTATE Registration Number: 4555250 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	4337051	ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY
Serial Number:88603372ERA MILITARY REWARDSRegistration Number:4743728ERA MORTGAGERegistration Number:4354270ERA POWEREDRegistration Number:3082137ERA REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4555250ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	2576242	ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN
Registration Number:4743728ERA MORTGAGERegistration Number:4354270ERA POWEREDRegistration Number:3082137ERA REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4555250ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	4022857	ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE
Registration Number:4354270ERA POWEREDRegistration Number:3082137ERA REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4555250ERA REAL ESTATE	Serial Number:	88603372	ERA MILITARY REWARDS
Registration Number:3082137ERA REAL ESTATERegistration Number:4555250ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	4743728	ERA MORTGAGE
Registration Number: 4555250 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	4354270	ERA POWERED
	Registration Number:	3082137	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number: 4555575 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	4555250	ERA REAL ESTATE
ı 	Registration Number:	4555575	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number: 4670175 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	4670175	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number: 4878084 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	4878084	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number: 4670164 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	4670164	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number: 4923316 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	4923316	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number: 4882204 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	4882204	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number: 4670176 ERA REAL ESTATE	Registration Number:	4670176	ERA REAL ESTATE
Registration Number: 4606140 ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE		4606140	ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE
Registration Number: 4965423 ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE	Registration Number:	4965423	ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE
Registration Number: 4606141 ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE			
Registration Number: 4965422 ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE			ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE
Registration Number: 4606142 ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS LEADER		4606142	ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS LEADER
Registration Number: 4965421 ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS LEADER			
Registration Number: 4912015 ERA REAL ESTATE DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES	Registration Number:	4912015	ERA REAL ESTATE DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES

3	4907097 5073790	ERA REAL ESTATE DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES		
Registration Number: 5	5073790			
		ERA REAL ESTATE GLOBAL · INNOVATION · TR		
Registration Number: 4	4606139	ERA REAL ESTATE GLOBAL INNOVATION TRUE V		
Registration Number: 2	2612765	ERA REAL ESTATE HOME PROTECTION PLAN		
Registration Number: 5	5414053	ERA REAL ESTATE LIVE		
Registration Number: 2	2635317	ERA REAL ESTATE NATIONAL MILITARY BROKER		
Registration Number: 4	4254504	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED		
Registration Number: 4	4250619	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED		
Registration Number: 4	4743632	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED		
Serial Number: 8	88784507	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED		
Registration Number: 2	2563583	ERA REAL ESTATE RESORT PROPERTIES INTERN		
Registration Number: 4	4897170	ERA REAL ESTATE TOP GUN		
Registration Number: 2	2737148	ERA SELECT SERVICES		
Registration Number: 5	5525920	ERA SELLERS SECURITY PLAN		
Registration Number: 4	4022536	ERA TOPRECRUITER		
Registration Number: 4	4983369	GOLD STAR ON THE GO		
Registration Number: 1	1646268	IF WE DON'T SELL YOUR HOUSE, ERA WILL BU		
Serial Number: 8	88320183	IGNITE		
Registration Number: 3	3233314	IT'S THE LITTLE THINGS WE DO		
Registration Number: 5	5830883	LEVERAGE		
Registration Number: 6	6005041	LEVERAGE		
Registration Number: 1	1753385	NMBN		
Registration Number: 5	5222899	OWNING THE FENCE GET OFF IT AND OWN IT		
Registration Number: 4	4377164	SELECT SERVICES		
Registration Number: 2	2983252	SELLERS SECURITY		
Registration Number: 4	4066650	TEAMERA		
Registration Number: 4	4022856	TEAMERA.COM		
Registration Number: 1	1757264	TOP GUN		
Registration Number: 2	2464187	WE WILL SELL YOUR HOUSE OR ERA WILL BUY		
Registration Number: 4	4488895	BEST OF BLUE		
Registration Number: 3	3860242	BLUE MATTER		
Registration Number: 1	1153366	СВ		
0	5934052	СВ		
•	5934053	СВ		
	5934054	СВ		
	88341170	СВ		
	88341172	СВ		
Registration Number: 6	6035112	СВ		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	6029312	CB COLDWELL BANKER			
Registration Number:	6029313	CB COLDWELL BANKER			
Serial Number:	88341176	CB COLDWELL BANKER			
Serial Number:	88341174	CB COLDWELL BANKER			
Registration Number:	5934055	CB COLDWELL BANKER			
Serial Number:	88341177	CB COLDWELL BANKER			
Serial Number:	88341182	CB COLDWELL BANKER			
Serial Number:	88341183	CB COLDWELL BANKER			
Registration Number:	5691784	CB CBU			
Registration Number:	4748319	СВ			
Registration Number:	3030080	CBC			
Registration Number:	5848709	CBX			
Registration Number:	2057608	COLDWELL BANKER			
Registration Number:	1154155	COLDWELL BANKER			
Registration Number:	2453334	COLDWELL BANKER			
Registration Number:	3100659	COLDWELL BANKER			
Serial Number:	88752537	CB COLDWELL BANKER			
Serial Number:	88752534	CB COLDWELL BANKER			
Registration Number:	2059501	COLDWELL BANKER CB			
Registration Number:	3179802	COLDWELL BANKER CB			
Registration Number:	1215241	CB COLDWELL BANKER			
Registration Number:	3810666	COLDWELL BANKER CB HOME LOANS			
Registration Number:	4175758	COLDWELL BANKER CB			
Registration Number:	4175759	COLDWELL BANKER CB			
Registration Number:	4400923	COLDWELL BANKER CB			
Registration Number:	3810664	COLDWELL BANKER CB MORTGAGE			
Registration Number:	2059364	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL			
Registration Number:	1598908	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL			
Registration Number:	3254878	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL			
Registration Number:	2745034	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL			
Registration Number:	3179803	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL			
Registration Number:	5264687	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL			
Registration Number:	4175766	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL			
Registration Number:	4175765	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL			
Registration Number:	4530043	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL			
Registration Number:	2576448	COLDWELL BANKER CONCIERGE			
Registration Number:	2472004	COLDWELL BANKER CONCIERGE			
Registration Number:	5318632	COLDWELL BANKER GLOBAL LUXURY			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5318633	COLDWELL BANKER CB GLOBAL LUXURY		
Serial Number:	88603369	COLDWELL BANKER MILITARY REWARDS		
Registration Number:	3786028	COLDWELL BANKER ON LOCATION		
Registration Number:	2529955	COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	3093311	COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	4313113	COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	3170029	COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	1842126	COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	4005411	COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	5159150	COMMERCIAL TO THE CORE		
Registration Number:	5106567	COMMERCIAL TO THE CORE		
Registration Number:	5728902	COMMERCIAL UNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	4063162	COMMERCIALUNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	5625561	EMERGING BROKER TRAINING		
Registration Number:	5189465	GEN BLUE		
Registration Number:	5216630	GEN BLUE EXPERIENCE		
Registration Number:	3985404	GENERATION BLUE EXPERIENCE		
Registration Number:	3102893			
Registration Number:	1823177	PRESERVING THE TRUST		
Registration Number:	3219716	PREVIEWS		
Registration Number:	565757	PREVIEWS		
Registration Number:	2971401	CAPE COD STYLE		
Registration Number:	2736246	CAPE COD STYLE		
Registration Number:	4772856	CONEJOVALLEYSTYLE		
Registration Number:	3639386	GREENWICHSTYLE		
Registration Number:	3858479	NEWYORKCITYSTYLE		
Registration Number:	4272410	ONLY WITH US		
Registration Number:	4634404	SANFRANCISCOSTYLE		
Registration Number:	4749784	SANTABARBARASTYLE		
Registration Number:	4594681	SANTAFESTYLE		
Registration Number:	3918443	WESTCHESTERSTYLE		
Registration Number:	4874826	WINECOUNTRYSTYLE		
Serial Number:	88924944	T SECURED LAND TITLE		
Serial Number:	88924942	T SECURED LAND TITLE		
Registration Number:	2485328	TITLEONE		
Registration Number:	2485329	ТО		
Registration Number:	1702621	ONCOR		
Registration Number:	1712157	DISTINCTIVE HOMES		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3355919	MARTHA TURNER		
Registration Number:	3889031	ONEPROP		
Registration Number:	3894946	ONEPROP		
Registration Number:	6006963	REAL ESTATE ADVANTAGE		
Registration Number:	6007166	VIEW		
Serial Number:	88725993	WHAT MOVES HER		
Serial Number:	88726007	WHAT MOVES HER		
Serial Number:	88015895	CLIMB		
Registration Number:	5689558	CLIMB		
Serial Number:	88343759	CLIMB		
Serial Number:	88645768	CLIMB		
Serial Number:	88645763	CLIMB		
Registration Number:	4025748	CLIMB REAL ESTATE		
Serial Number:	88164346	CLIMB REAL ESTATE		
Registration Number:	5803975	CLIMB REAL ESTATE		
Serial Number:	88164347	GEN CLIMB		
Serial Number:	88164351	GEN CLIMB		
Serial Number:	88164348	GENERATION CLIMB		
Serial Number:	88164352	GENERATION CLIMB		
Registration Number:	4028351	SF NEW DEVELOPMENTS		
Registration Number:	2217143	THE CONDO STORE		
Registration Number:	5953585	AGENT STUDIO		
Registration Number:	5874428	AGENTSTUDIO		
Registration Number:	2533288	CORCORAN		
Registration Number:	3417729	CORCORAN		
Registration Number:	5849053	CORCORAN		
Registration Number:	5842891	CORCORAN		
Registration Number:	5843212	CORCORAN		
Registration Number:	5855634	CORCORAN		
Registration Number:	6000183	CORCORAN		
Registration Number:	6000184	CORCORAN		
Serial Number:	88668627	CORCORAN		
Serial Number:	88164623	CORCORAN GROUP		
Registration Number:	5842892	CORCORAN GROUP		
Serial Number:	88532773	CORCORAN LIVE WHO YOU ARE		
Registration Number:	5982559	CORCORAN LIVE WHO YOU ARE		
Serial Number:	88532765	CORCORAN LIVE WHO YOU ARE		
Registration Number:	5982557	CORCORAN LIVE WHO YOU ARE		

Serial Number: 88603430 CORCORAN MILITARY REWARDS Serial Number: 88782626 CORCORAN NEW DEVELOPMENT Serial Number: 88782557 CORCORAN NEW DEVELOPMENT Serial Number: 88782564 CORCORAN NEW DEVELOPMENT Serial Number: 88782636 CORCORAN NEW DEVELOPMENT Serial Number: 48782636 CORCORAN NEW DEVELOPMENT Registration Number: 4772592 CORCORAN SUNSHINE Registration Number: 4844204 C S CORCORAN SUNSHINE Registration Number: 4844205 C S CORCORAN SUNSHINE MARKETING GROUP Registration Number: 2576142 CORCORAN WEXLER Registration Number: 3418149 C S Serial Number: 88567805 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 3178618 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 5984464 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 2366134 THE CORCORAN GROUP Registration Number: 2499454 WWW.CORCORAN.COM Registration Number: 5971498 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4477517 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4346609 REAL-ESTATE.COM Registration Number: 4568496 Z			
Serial Number:88782557CORCORAN NEW DEVELOPMENTSerial Number:88782564CORCORAN NEW DEVELOPMENTSerial Number:88782636CORCORAN NEW DEVELOPMENTRegistration Number:4772592CORCORAN SUNSHINERegistration Number:4844204C S CORCORAN SUNSHINERegistration Number:4844205C S CORCORAN SUNSHINE MARKETING GROUPRegistration Number:2576142CORCORAN WEXLERRegistration Number:3418149C SSerial Number:88567805LIVE WHO YOU ARERegistration Number:5984464LIVE WHO YOU ARERegistration Number:5984464LIVE WHO YOU ARERegistration Number:2499454WWW.CORCORAN GROUPRegistration Number:5971498POWERED BY ZIPRegistration Number:4477516POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4477517POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4436609REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Serial Number:88782564CORCORAN NEW DEVELOPMENTSerial Number:88782636CORCORAN NEW DEVELOPMENTRegistration Number:4772592CORCORAN SUNSHINERegistration Number:4844204C S CORCORAN SUNSHINERegistration Number:4844205C S CORCORAN SUNSHINE MARKETING GROUPRegistration Number:2576142CORCORAN WEXLERRegistration Number:3418149C SSerial Number:88567805LIVE WHO YOU ARERegistration Number:3178618LIVE WHO YOU ARERegistration Number:5984464LIVE WHO YOU ARERegistration Number:2366134THE CORCORAN GROUPRegistration Number:2499454WWW.CORCORAN.COMRegistration Number:5971498POWERED BY ZIPRegistration Number:4477516POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4477517POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4346609REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Serial Number:88782636CORCORAN NEW DEVELOPMENTRegistration Number:4772592CORCORAN SUNSHINERegistration Number:4844204C S CORCORAN SUNSHINERegistration Number:4844205C S CORCORAN SUNSHINE MARKETING GROUPRegistration Number:2576142CORCORAN WEXLERRegistration Number:3418149C SSerial Number:88567805LIVE WHO YOU ARERegistration Number:3178618LIVE WHO YOU ARERegistration Number:5984464LIVE WHO YOU ARERegistration Number:2366134THE CORCORAN GROUPRegistration Number:2499454WWW.CORCORAN.COMRegistration Number:5971498POWERED BY ZIPRegistration Number:4477516POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4477517POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4346609REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Registration Number:4772592CORCORAN SUNSHINERegistration Number:4844204C S CORCORAN SUNSHINERegistration Number:4844205C S CORCORAN SUNSHINE MARKETING GROUPRegistration Number:2576142CORCORAN WEXLERRegistration Number:3418149C SSerial Number:88567805LIVE WHO YOU ARERegistration Number:5984464LIVE WHO YOU ARERegistration Number:2366134THE CORCORAN GROUPRegistration Number:2499454WWW.CORCORAN.COMRegistration Number:5971498POWERED BY ZIPRegistration Number:4477516POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4477517POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4346609REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Registration Number: 4844204 C S CORCORAN SUNSHINE Registration Number: 4844205 C S CORCORAN SUNSHINE MARKETING GROUP Registration Number: 2576142 CORCORAN WEXLER Registration Number: 3418149 C S Serial Number: 88567805 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 3178618 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 5984464 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 2366134 THE CORCORAN GROUP Registration Number: 2499454 WWW.CORCORAN.COM Registration Number: 5971498 POWERED BY ZIP Registration Number: 4477516 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4346609 REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Registration Number: 4844205 C S CORCORAN SUNSHINE MARKETING GROUP Registration Number: 2576142 CORCORAN WEXLER Registration Number: 3418149 C S Serial Number: 88567805 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 3178618 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 5984464 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 2366134 THE CORCORAN GROUP Registration Number: 2499454 WWW.CORCORAN.COM Registration Number: 5971498 POWERED BY ZIP Registration Number: 4477516 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4477517 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4346609 REAL-ESTATE.COM	CORCORAN SUNSHINE		
Registration Number: 2576142 CORCORAN WEXLER Registration Number: 3418149 C S Serial Number: 88567805 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 3178618 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 5984464 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 2366134 THE CORCORAN GROUP Registration Number: 2499454 WWW.CORCORAN.COM Registration Number: 5971498 POWERED BY ZIP Registration Number: 4477516 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4477517 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4346609 REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Registration Number: 3418149 C S Serial Number: 88567805 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 3178618 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 5984464 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 2366134 THE CORCORAN GROUP Registration Number: 2499454 WWW.CORCORAN.COM Registration Number: 5971498 POWERED BY ZIP Registration Number: 4477516 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4477517 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4346609 REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Serial Number: 88567805 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 3178618 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 5984464 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 2366134 THE CORCORAN GROUP Registration Number: 2499454 WWW.CORCORAN.COM Registration Number: 5971498 POWERED BY ZIP Registration Number: 4477516 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4477517 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4346609 REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Registration Number:3178618LIVE WHO YOU ARERegistration Number:5984464LIVE WHO YOU ARERegistration Number:2366134THE CORCORAN GROUPRegistration Number:2499454WWW.CORCORAN.COMRegistration Number:5971498POWERED BY ZIPRegistration Number:4477516POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4477517POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4346609REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Registration Number: 5984464 LIVE WHO YOU ARE Registration Number: 2366134 THE CORCORAN GROUP Registration Number: 2499454 WWW.CORCORAN.COM Registration Number: 5971498 POWERED BY ZIP Registration Number: 4477516 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4477517 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4346609 REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Registration Number: 2366134 THE CORCORAN GROUP Registration Number: 2499454 WWW.CORCORAN.COM Registration Number: 5971498 POWERED BY ZIP Registration Number: 4477516 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4477517 POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4346609 REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Registration Number:2499454WWW.CORCORAN.COMRegistration Number:5971498POWERED BY ZIPRegistration Number:4477516POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4477517POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4346609REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Registration Number:5971498POWERED BY ZIPRegistration Number:4477516POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4477517POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4346609REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Registration Number:4477516POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4477517POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4346609REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Registration Number:4477517POWERED BY ZIPREALTY TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4346609REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Registration Number: 4346609 REAL-ESTATE.COM			
Registration Number: 4568496 Z			
Registration Number: 4564392 Z			
Registration Number: 4168078			
Registration Number: 4831368 ZAP			
Registration Number: 4947680 ZAP			
Registration Number:4466069Z ZAP			
Registration Number: 4696644 Z ZAP			
Registration Number: 4947679 Z ZAP			
Registration Number: 5287430 ZAPLABS			
Registration Number: 5124264 ZAPLABS			
Registration Number: 5263672 ZAPLABS			
Registration Number: 5124267 ZAPLABS			
Registration Number: 5492607 ZAPLEADS			
Registration Number: 5514155 ZAPSCORE			
Registration Number: 5085196 ZAPSTORE			
Registration Number: 2893591 ZIPAGENT			
Registration Number: 2895842 ZIPNOTIFY			
Registration Number: 4168077 ZIPREALTY			
Registration Number: 2507682 ZIPREALTY			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4568497	ZIPREALTY
Registration Number:	4564393	ZIPREALTY
Registration Number:	2893593	ZIPTIPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)455-2055

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: KATE MIRINO, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509335/2982
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE MIRINO
SIGNATURE:	/KM/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020

Total Attachments: 30

source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page1.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page2.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page3.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page4.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page5.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page6.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page7.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page8.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page9.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page10.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page11.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page12.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page13.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page14.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page15.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page16.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page17.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page18.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page19.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page20.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page21.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page22.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page23.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page24.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page25.tif

source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page26.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page27.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page28.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page29.tif source=RLGY 2020 SECURED - Trademark SA Executed#page30.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("<u>Agreement</u>"), dated and effective as of June 16, 2020, is made by each entity listed on <u>Annex A</u> hereto (each a "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., a national banking association, having its designated corporate trust office located at 500 Ross Street, 12th Floor, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15262, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Indenture dated as of June 16, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture") among Realogy Group LLC (the "Company"), Realogy Co-Issuer Corp., Realogy Holdings Corp., Realogy Intermediate Holdings LLC, other Subsidiaries of the Company party thereto as guarantors and The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as trustee, the Company has duly authorized the issuance of 7.625% Second Lien Secured Notes Due 2025 (the "Notes");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Indenture, the Holders have agreed to extend credit to the Company subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Indenture;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Indenture, each Grantor has executed and delivered a Second Lien Junior Priority Collateral Agreement, dated and effective as of June 16, 2020, in favor of the Collateral Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements of the parties and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Holders to extend the credit to the Company pursuant to the Indenture and the Notes, each Grantor agrees, for the benefit of the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have

the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement or the Indenture, as applicable.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. The Grantors hereby pledge and grant to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in all of the Trademarks now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by any Grantor or in which any Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (including, without limitation, those listed on Annex B hereto), as collateral security for the payment or performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise), as the case may be, of the Grantors' Obligation.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks record this Agreement.

SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by telecopy or electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in or relating to this Agreement or any document to be signed in connection with this Agreement shall be deemed to include electronic signatures, deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, and the parties hereto consent to conduct the transactions contemplated hereunder by electronic means.

SECTION 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

SECTION 6. <u>Conflict Provision</u>. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Collateral Agreement and the Indenture. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Collateral Agreement and the Indenture, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are in conflict with the Collateral Agreement or the Indenture, the provisions of the Collateral Agreement or the Indenture, as applicable, shall govern.

SECTION 7. <u>WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL</u>. EACH PARTY HERETO HEREBY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT IT MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN RESPECT OF ANY LITIGATION DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY ARISING OUT OF, UNDER OR IN

CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OTHER NOTE DOCUMENT. EACH PARTY HERETO (A) CERTIFIES THAT NO REPRESENTATIVE, AGENT OR ATTORNEY OF ANY OTHER PARTY HAS REPRESENTED, EXPRESSLY OR OTHERWISE, THAT SUCH OTHER PARTY WOULD NOT, IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, SEEK TO ENFORCE THE FOREGOING WAIVER AND (B) ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT AND THE OTHER PARTIES HERETO HAVE BEEN INDUCED TO ENTER INTO THIS AGREEMENT BY, AMONG OTHER THINGS, THE MUTUAL WAIVERS AND CERTIFICATIONS IN SECTION 7.10 OF THE COLLATERAL AGREEMENT.

SECTION 8. Recitals, etc. The recitals contained herein shall be taken as the statements of the Company and the Grantors, and the Collateral Agent assumes no responsibility for their correctness. The Collateral Agent makes no representations as to the validity or sufficiency of this Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:_

Name: Linda Wirfel

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers as of the date written above.

REALOGY GROUP LLC CASTLE EDGE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.,

as Grandon Scusigned by:

Tim Gustavson

By:

Sample Service Service Service Service President and Chief Accounting Officer

BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS REAL ESTATE LICENSEE LLC CGRN INC. ESTATELY, INC. NRT NEW YORK LLC NRT NEW ENGLAND LLC NRT PHILADELPHIA LLC NRT RENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LLC NRT SUNSHINE INC. SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY LICENSEE LLC CENTURY 21 REAL ESTATE LLC ERA FRANCHISE SYSTEMS LLC COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY, INC. ONCOR INTERNATIONAL LLC BURNET REALTY LLC MARTHA TURNER PROPERTIES, L.P. NRT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT TEXAS LLC REALOGY BROKERAGE GROUP LLC CLIMB FRANCHISE SYSTEMS LLC CORCORAN GROUP LLC ZAPLABS LLC,

By:
Name: Roger Favano
Title: Chief Financial Officer

88

as Grantors

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers as of the date written above.

REALOGY GROUP LLC CASTLE EDGE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.,

as Grantors,

By:
Name: Timothy B. Gustavson
Title: Senior Vice President and
Chief Accounting Officer

BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS REAL ESTATE LICENSEE LLC CORN INC. ESTATELY, INC. NRT NEW YORK LLC NRT NEW ENGLAND LLC NRT PHILADELPHIA LLC NRT RENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LLC NRT SUNSHINE INC. SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY LICENSEE LLC CENTURY 21 REAL ESTATE LLC ERA FRANCHISE SYSTEMS LLC COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY, INC. ONCOR INTERNATIONAL LLC **BURNET REALTY LLC** MARTHA TURNER PROPERTIES, L.P. NRT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT TEXAS LLC REALOGY BROKERAGE GROUP LLC CLIMB FRANCHISE SYSTEMS LLC CORCORAN GROUP LLC ZAPLABS LLC.

as Grantors Docusioned by:

By: Koyy Favano

Name: Roger Favano

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

REALOGY TITLE GROUP LLC SECURED LAND TRANSFERS LLC,

as Grantors

- DocuSigned by

Srivam Someshwara

By: _____ateaccoebreacia___

Name: Sriram Someshwara Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Annex A

List of Grantors

Grantors	Jurisdiction and Type of Organization	Address
Realogy Group LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
CGRN Inc.	Delaware Corporation	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
Estately, Inc.	Washington Corporation	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
NRT New York LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
Castle Edge Insurance Agency, Inc.	Massachusetts Corporation	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
NRT New England LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
NRT Philadelphia LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
NRT Rental Management Solutions LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
NRT Sunshine Inc.	Delaware Corporation	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
Realogy Title Group LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	California LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940

Sotheby's International Realty, Inc.	Michigan Corporation	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
Secured Land Transfers LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
ONCOR International LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
Burnet Realty LLC	Minnesota LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
Martha Turner Properties, L.P.	Texas Limited Partnership	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
NRT Property Management Texas LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
Realogy Brokerage Group LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
Climb Franchise Systems LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
Corcoran Group LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940
ZapLabs LLC	Delaware LLC	175 Park Avenue Madison, NY 07940

Annex B

United States Trademark Applications and Registrations

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Realogy Group LLC

5 STAR SELECT Realogy Group LLC 88341873 5899178 5 STAR SELECT Realogy Group LLC 88341875 5899179 A SMARTER, MORE Realogy Group LLC 8830358 8890179 A SMARTER, MORE Realogy Group LLC 88303358 88303358 AGENT A & Design (horizontal) Realogy Group LLC 88340135 5887162 AGENT X & Design (horizontal) Realogy Group LLC 88340122 5887161 AGENT X & Design (horizontal) Realogy Group LLC 88340122 5887161 AGENT X & Design (horizontal) Realogy Group LLC 88340122 5887161 EVERCLENT Realogy Group LLC 88328005 6840161 EVERCLENT Realogy Group LLC 88341862 6840814862 FIVE STAR SELECT Realogy Group LLC 88541862 784161 HOMEBASE Realogy Group LLC 88699757 4308271 HOMEBASE (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 85669760 4308272 HOMBEASE POWERED BY Realogy Group LLC 85703830 4313065 House & Wave Design Realogy Gr	Trademark	Owner Name	Application	Registration
S STAR SELECT Realogy Group LLC 88341875 5899179 A SMARTER, MORE REWARDING WAY TO BUY YOUR HOME Realogy Group LLC 88303358 AGENT X Realogy Group LLC 88332251 5845572 AGENT X & Design (horizontal) Realogy Group LLC 88340135 5887162 AGENT X & Design (vertical) Realogy Group LLC 88340122 5887161 EVERCLIENT Realogy Group LLC 88327986 88327986 EVERCLIENT Realogy Group LLC 8834862 88341862 FIVE STAR SELECT Realogy Group LLC 88341862 88341862 FIVE STAR SELECT Realogy Group LLC 88541862 88341862 FIVE STAR SELECT Realogy Group LLC 88569757 4308271 HOMEBASE (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 85669760 4308272 HOMEBASE POWERED BY Realogy Group LLC 85703830 4313065 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703830 4313065 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703831 4313066 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC <th>5 CTAD CELECT</th> <th>Dealess Committee</th> <th>No.</th> <th>No.</th>	5 CTAD CELECT	Dealess Committee	No.	No.
A SMARTER, MORE REWARDING WAY TO BUY YOUR HOME Realogy Group LLC Result Result Realogy Group LLC Result Realogy Group LLC Result Realogy Group LLC Result Resul				
REWARDING WAY TO BUY YOUR HOME Section S				3699179
YOUR HOME Realogy Group LLC 88332251 5845572 AGENT X & Design (horizontal) Realogy Group LLC 88340125 5887162 AGENT X & Design (horizontal) Realogy Group LLC 88340122 5887161 EVERCLIENT Realogy Group LLC 8832005 FIVE STAR SELECT Realogy Group LLC 88328005 FIVE STAR SELECT Realogy Group LLC 88341862 FIVE STAR SELECT 88341868 HOMEBASE Realogy Group LLC 88669757 4308271 HOMEBASE (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 85669757 4308271 HOMEBASE POWERED BY Realogy Group LLC 85703831 3723479 REALOGY & Design Realogy Group LLC 85703830 4313065 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703830 4313065 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703831 4313066 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703831 4313066 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 86408544 4882649 OTHERS LEADING Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831		Realogy Gloup LLC	00303330	
AGENT X				
AGENT X & Design (horizontal) Realogy Group LLC 88340135 5887162		Realogy Group LLC	88332251	5845572
AGENT X & Design (vertical) Realogy Group LLC 88340122 5887161				+
EVERCLIENT Realogy Group LLC 88327986 EVERCLIENT Realogy Group LLC 88328005 FIVE STAR SELECT Realogy Group LLC 88341862 FIVE STAR SELECT Realogy Group LLC 88341868 HOMEBASE Realogy Group LLC 85669757 4308271 HOMEBASE POWERED BY Realogy Group LLC 85669760 4308271 HOMEBASE POWERED BY Realogy Group LLC 85669760 4308271 HOMEBASE POWERED BY Realogy Group LLC 85703830 4313065 HOUSE & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703830 4313065 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703831 4313065 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703831 4313066 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703835 4313067 LEADING Realogy Group LLC 85703835 4313067 LEADING ORGANIZATIONS. Realogy Group LLC 78810031 3277830 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC				+
EVERCLIENT Realogy Group LLC 88328005 FIVE STAR SELECT Realogy Group LLC 88341862 FIVE STAR SELECT Realogy Group LLC 88341868 HOMEBASE Realogy Group LLC 85669757 4308271 HOMEBASE (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 85669760 4308272 HOMEBASE POWERED BY Realogy Group LLC 85669760 4308272 HOMEBASE POWERED BY Realogy Group LLC 85703830 4313065 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703830 4313065 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703831 4313065 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703831 4313066 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703835 4313067 LEADING SELF, LEADING Realogy Group LLC 86408544 4882649 OTHERS, LEADING Realogy Group LLC 78810039 3277830 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY (Stylized) </td <td>3 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	3 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
FIVE STAR SELECT		<u> </u>		
FIVE STAR SELECT	FIVE STAR SELECT		88341862	
HOMEBASE (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 85669760 4308272 HOMEBASE POWERED BY Realogy Group LLC 77581813 3723479 REALOGY & Design Realogy Group LLC 85703830 4313065 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703829 4378846 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703831 4313066 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703831 4313066 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703835 4313067 LEADING SELF, LEADING Realogy Group LLC 86408544 4882649 OTHERS, LEADING ORGANIZATIONS. Realogy Group LLC 78810039 3277830 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818186 3277877 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818186 3277877 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818197 3277878 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810891 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025	FIVE STAR SELECT	Realogy Group LLC	88341868	
Realogy Group LLC Realogy Group LC Realogy Group Gr	HOMEBASE	Realogy Group LLC	85669757	4308271
REALOGY & Design Realogy Group LLC 85703830 4313065 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703829 4378846 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703821 4313065 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703831 4313066 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703835 4313067 LEADING SELF. LEADING Realogy Group LLC 85703835 4313067 LEADING SELF. LEADING Realogy Group LLC 86408544 4882649 OTHERS. LEADING ORGANIZATIONS. Realogy Group LLC 78810039 3277830 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 7881042 3593139 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818186 3277877 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818197 3277878 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810884 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810881 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC	HOMEBASE (Stylized)	Realogy Group LLC	85669760	4308272
House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703830 4313065 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703829 4378846 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703831 4313066 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703831 4313066 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703835 4313067 LEADING SELF, LEADING Realogy Group LLC 86408544 4882649 OTHERS, LEADING ORGANIZATIONS. Realogy Group LLC 78810039 3277830 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 7881042 3593139 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818186 3277877 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818197 3277878 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818203 3581754 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810884 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025	HOMEBASE POWERED BY	Realogy Group LLC	77581813	3723479
House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703829 4378846 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703831 4313066 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703835 4313067 LEADING SELF, LEADING OTHERS, LEADING ORGANIZATIONS. Realogy Group LLC 78810039 3277830 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810142 3593139 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78818186 3277877 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818186 3277878 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818203 3581754 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810884 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810885 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realog	REALOGY & Design			
House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703831 4313066 House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703835 4313067 LEADING SELF. LEADING OTHERS. LEADING ORGANIZATIONS. Realogy Group LLC 78810039 3277830 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810142 3593139 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818166 3277877 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818197 3277878 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818203 3584749 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810884 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810885 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025	House & Wave Design		85703830	4313065
House & Wave Design Realogy Group LLC 85703835 4313067 LEADING SELF. LEADING OTHERS. LEADING ORGANIZATIONS. Realogy Group LLC 78810039 3277830 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810142 3593139 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78818186 3277877 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818197 3277878 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818203 3581754 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810884 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025 REALOGY FRANCHISE REA		<u> </u>	85703829	4378846
LEADING SELF. LEADING OTHERS. LEADING ORGANIZATIONS. Realogy Group LLC 86408544 4882649 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810039 3277830 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810142 3593139 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818186 3277877 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818197 32277878 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818203 3581754 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810884 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) 88810881 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) 10g0 88810885 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) 10g0 88809025	House & Wave Design	<u> </u>	85703831	4313066
OTHERS. LEADING ORGANIZATIONS. Realogy Group LLC 78810039 3277830 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810142 3593139 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818186 3277877 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818197 3277878 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818203 3581754 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810884 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) Realogy Group LLC 88810891 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) Realogy Group LLC 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) Realogy Group LLC 88809023 BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) Realogy Group LLC 88809025	House & Wave Design		85703835	4313067
ORGANIZATIONS. Realogy Group LLC 78810039 3277830 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810142 3593139 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818186 3277877 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818197 3277878 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818203 3581754 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810884 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) 88810884 88810884 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) 88810885 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) 88810885 88809023 BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) 88809023 88809025	LEADING SELF. LEADING	Realogy Group LLC	86408544	4882649
REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810039 3277830 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810142 3593139 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818186 3277877 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818197 3277878 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818203 3581754 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810884 88810884 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo 88810884 88810881 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) Realogy Group LLC 88810885 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) Realogy Group LLC 88809023 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025 88809025				
REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810051 3277831 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810142 3593139 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818186 3277877 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818197 3277878 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818203 3581754 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810884 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) 88810884 88810891 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) Realogy Group LLC 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) 88810885 88809023 BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) Realogy Group LLC 88809023 BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) 88809025 88809025				
REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810057 3584743 REALOGY Realogy Group LLC 78810142 3593139 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818186 3277877 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818197 3277878 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818203 3581754 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810884 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) 88810884 88810881 logo Realogy Group LLC 88810885 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) 88809023 logo Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025				
REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78810142 3593139 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818186 3277877 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818197 3277878 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818200 3584749 REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC 78818203 3581754 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810884 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810891 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88810885 BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025				
REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC REALOGY FRANCHISE REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC REALOGY FRANCHISE REALOGY FRANCHISE REALOGY Group LLC REALOGY FRANCHISE REALOGY Group LLC REALOGY FRANCHISE REALOGY FRANCHISE REALOGY Group LLC REALOGY FRANCHISE				
REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC Realogy Group LLC Realogy (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC Realogy Group LC Realogy Group LLC				
REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC REALOGY (Stylized) Realogy Group LLC REALOGY FRANCHISE REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC REALOGY FRANCHISE				
REALOGY (Stylized) REALOGY FRANCHISE REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023				
REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025				
BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025				3581754
logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025		Realogy Group LLC	88810884	
REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025	1			
BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025	~	Daalaan Caana I I C	00010001	
logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025		Realogy Group LLC	88810891	
REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025	` '			
BROKERAGE TITLE (house left) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025		Paglogy Group LLC	99910995	
logo REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025		Realogy Gloup LLC	00010003	
REALOGY FRANCHISE BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809023 Realogy Group LLC 88809025	1			
BROKERAGE TITLE (under house) logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025		Realogy Group LLC	88809023	
logo REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025		Tourogy Group LLC	00007023	
REALOGY FRANCHISE Realogy Group LLC 88809025	1			
		Realogy Group LLC	88809025	
	BROKERAGE TITLE (under house)			

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration
logo		1,100	
REALOGY FRANCHISE	Realogy Group LLC	88809026	
BROKERAGE TITLE (under house)			
logo			
REALOGY MILITARY REWARDS	Realogy Group LLC	88601888	6032727
REALOGY TITLE GROUP	Realogy Group LLC	88806430	
REALOGY TITLE GROUP	Realogy Group LLC	88806429	
REALOGY TITLE GROUP logo	Realogy Group LLC	88806425	
REALOGY TITLE GROUP logo	Realogy Group LLC	88806427	
REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF	Realogy Group LLC	78842038	3277954
REAL ESTATE			
REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF	Realogy Group LLC	78842043	3581762
REAL ESTATE			
REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF	Realogy Group LLC	78842046	3581763
REAL ESTATE			
REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF	Realogy Group LLC	78849192	3277967
REAL ESTATE			
REALVITALIZE	Realogy Group LLC	88616907	
REALVITALIZE logo (RV box)	Realogy Group LLC	88917584	
REALVITALIZE logo (word and	Realogy Group LLC	88917586	
RV box)			
RLGY	Realogy Group LLC	85696850	4556551
RLGY	Realogy Group LLC	85696977	4556553
RLGY	Realogy Group LLC	85696992	4556554
RLGY	Realogy Group LLC	85697001	4548286
SOCIALADENGINE BY	Realogy Group LLC	88399599	5907706
REALOGY & Design			
Turnkey Rosette Logo	Realogy Group LLC	88332262	5899158

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
BETA BROKERAGE	Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate	86183707	4609019
	Licensee LLC		
BETA BROKERS	Better Homes and	87771716	5564862
	Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC		
BETA BROKERS & Design	Better Homes and	87771713	5564861
	Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC		
HOME, FIRST HOME	Better Homes and	85476108	4219438
	Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC		
PinPoint & Design	Better Homes and	88460639	
	Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC		
SEEDS OF SUCCESS	Better Homes and	87298398	5256309
	Gardens Real Estate		

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
	Licensee LLC		
THE FRIENDLIEST SEARCH IN	Better Homes and	86320914	4725399
REAL ESTATE	Gardens Real Estate		
	Licensee LLC		

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of CGRN Inc.

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
CGRN	CGRN Inc.	75540186	2466103
Stick Man Design	CGRN Inc.	75673268	2332340

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Estately, Inc

Tundominal	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration
ESTATELY	Estately, Inc.	77403246	3505025

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of NRT New York LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
APTSANDLOFTS.COM	NRT New York LLC	85913235	4627089
CH Logo	NRT New York LLC	88297695	5839529
LIVE THE CITY	NRT New York LLC	87781704	5693272
SALES + RENTALS.	NRT New York LLC	85662605	4302854
KNOWLEDGE + GUIDANCE.			

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Castle Edge Insurance Agency, Inc.

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
CASTLE EDGE	Castle Edge Insurance	86608705	4915258
	Agency, Inc.		
CASTLE EDGE & Design	Castle Edge Insurance	86608710	4915259
	Agency, Inc.		
CASTLE EDGE INSURANCE	Castle Edge Insurance	86608711	4919533

AGENCY & Design	Aganey Inc	
AGENCI & Design	Agency, Inc.	l

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of NRT New England LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
HAMMOND & Design	NRT New England LLC	74649695	1963180
HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL	NRT New England LLC	85167811	4008777
ESTATE			
HAMMOND RESIDENTIAL REAL	NRT New England LLC	85168538	4008780
ESTATE & Design			
OUR TOWN	NRT New England LLC	78449628	3094142

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of NRT Philadelphia LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL	NRT Philadelphia LLC	75789598	2635982
ESTATE COMPANY			
PREFERRED MOVES	NRT Philadelphia LLC	78871795	3398527

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of NRT Rental Management Solutions LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS	NRT Rental	86455833	4947198
	Management Solutions		
	LLC		
PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS &	NRT Rental	86531391	4947591
Design	Management Solutions		
	LLC		
PROPERTY FRAMEWORKS &	NRT Rental	86961300	5085906
Design (Horizontal)	Management Solutions		
	LLC		

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of NRT Sunshine Inc.

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD	NRT Sunshine Inc	76408231	2768873

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
ARTFULLY UNITING	Sotheby's International	85028407	4086034
EXTRAORDINARY HOMES	Realty Licensee LLC		
WITH EXTRAORDINARY LIVES BEYOND THE	Sotheby's International	86177559	4650441
EXTRAORDINARY	Realty Licensee LLC	00177337	1030111
EXTRAORDINARY ANGLES	Sotheby's International	86138598	4650381
FOR THE ONGOING	Realty Licensee LLC Sotheby's International	78490698	3069400
COLLECTION OF LIFE	Realty Licensee LLC	78490098	3009400
KEYSTONE (Stylized)	Sotheby's International	87576901	5593185
	Realty Licensee LLC		
RESIDE	Sotheby's International	77089845	3415244
	Realty Licensee LLC		
RESIDE	Sotheby's International	88219027	5945828
	Realty Licensee LLC		
RESIDE	Sotheby's International	88219032	5811971
	Realty Licensee LLC		
YOUR LIFESTYLE. ANYWHERE	Sotheby's International	85965372	4470797
IN THE WORLD	Realty Licensee LLC		

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Realogy Title Group LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY	Realogy Title Group LLC	85314000	4070488
& Design			
BURNET TITLE	Realogy Title Group LLC	85316954	4101529
BURNET TITLE & Design	Realogy Title Group LLC	85316962	4076711
CCS CONVENIENT CLOSING	Realogy Title Group LLC	88521286	
SERVICES & Design (2019)			
Circle Logo (TRG)	Realogy Title Group LLC	78869716	3293882
Circle Logo (TRG)	Realogy Title Group LLC	78869726	3279724
COUNT ON OUR EXCELLENCE	Realogy Title Group LLC	78783827	3532528
DATA ON-THE-GO	Realogy Title Group LLC	88456966	6009601
DON'T SETTLE FOR	Realogy Title Group LLC	78484489	3262070
COMPLICATED, SETTLE FOR			
CONVENIENCE			
E EQUITY TITLE COMPANY &	Realogy Title Group LLC	85319360	4170293
Design			
E EQUITY TITLE COMPANY &	Realogy Title Group LLC	86072934	4494991
Design in B&W			
E EQUITY TITLE COMPANY	Realogy Title Group LLC	86072929	5064573
Stacked & Design			
FIRST CALIFORNIA ESCROW	Realogy Title Group LLC	85319428	4098393

Trademark	Owner Name	Application	Registration
		No.	No.
GO2AGENT	Realogy Title Group LLC	86411663	4937604
GUARDIAN	Realogy Title Group LLC	74102195	1823333
GUARDIAN TITLE AGENCY &	Realogy Title Group LLC	88505383	6062356
Design			
GUARDIAN TITLE AGENCY,	Realogy Title Group LLC	86760856	4982137
LLC & Design			
GUARDIAN TRANSFER & Shield	Realogy Title Group LLC	87469303	5378185
Design (Horizontal)			
IN HOUSE	Realogy Title Group LLC	78626295	3607601
INDEPENDENCE TITLE &	Realogy Title Group LLC	87751265	5553862
Design			
INSURING HOMEOWNERS,	Realogy Title Group LLC	87936160	5611998
ENSURING HOMEOWNERSHIP			
KEYSTONE CLOSING	Realogy Title Group LLC	85323511	4070751
SERVICES & Design			
KEYSTONE TITLE SERVICES &	Realogy Title Group LLC	85323540	4083175
Design			
L LANDWAY SETTLEMENT	Realogy Title Group LLC	78815007	3219806
SERVICES & Design			
MAKING HOUSES INTO	Realogy Title Group LLC	78466961	3288623
HOMES			
MAKING HOUSES INTO	Realogy Title Group LLC	85365082	4084012
HOMES COAST TO COAST			
MAKING HOUSES INTO	Realogy Title Group LLC	88509351	5938087
HOMES ONE CLOSING AT A			
TIME			
MARDAN SETTLEMENT	Realogy Title Group LLC	78814998	3282646
SERVICES & Design			
MARKET STREET & Design	Realogy Title Group LLC	85324179	4104721
MARKET STREET	Realogy Title Group LLC	88505389	5972132
SETTLEMENT GROUP & Design			
MID-ATLANTIC SETTLEMENT	Realogy Title Group LLC	85327090	4093455
SERVICES & Design			
PULSEPOINT	Realogy Title Group LLC	87872393	5621572
READY FOR IT!	Realogy Title Group LLC	86480113	4739201
REALTECH TITLE and Design	Realogy Title Group LLC	88797357	
SAFE	Realogy Title Group LLC	87368640	5266124
SAFE w/Lock Design	Realogy Title Group LLC	87357372	5266114
SECURED LAND TITLE logo	Realogy Title Group LLC	88840004	
SECURED LAND TITLE logo	Realogy Title Group LLC	88840007	
SHORT TRAC	Realogy Title Group LLC	85090682	4007465
SHORT TRAC & House Design	Realogy Title Group LLC	85090690	4007466
SHORT TRAC House Design	Realogy Title Group LLC	85090665	4007464
SINGLE SOLUTION	Realogy Title Group LLC	77548999	3597988
SUNBELT TITLE AGENCY &	Realogy Title Group LLC	85679258	4329511
Sun Design			
TERRA COASTAL ESCROW,	Realogy Title Group LLC	88533152	5967472
INC. & Design			
THE REAL SOURCE	Realogy Title Group LLC	87305635	5265502
THE REAL SOURCE (Stylized)	Realogy Title Group LLC	87305820	5265513
TITLE RESOURCES & Design	Realogy Title Group LLC	86138626	4579518
TITLE TRACK	Realogy Title Group LLC	87488277	5379046

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
Title!Snap	Realogy Title Group LLC	85618108	4318787
Title!Snap & House Design	Realogy Title Group LLC	87249579	5205125
Title!Snap & Roof Design	Realogy Title Group LLC	85618540	4318789
TRG	Realogy Title Group LLC	87456580	5506155
TRG & Circle Design	Realogy Title Group LLC	85326266	4090297
U.S. TITLE & Design	Realogy Title Group LLC	85326274	4095790
US TITLE & Arch Design	Realogy Title Group LLC	88350519	5883373
US TITLE & Arch Design	Realogy Title Group LLC	88350529	5883374
VALET CLOSING	Realogy Title Group LLC	88885933	
VALET CLOSING	Realogy Title Group LLC	88885936	
VALET CLOSING logo	Realogy Title Group LLC	88885969	
VALET CLOSING logo	Realogy Title Group LLC	88885971	
VIRTUALCLOSE	Realogy Title Group LLC	88754563	
VIRTUALCLOSE	Realogy Title Group LLC	88754570	
WE STAND BY OUR NAME	Realogy Title Group LLC	87169378	5365920
WEST COAST ESCROW FIRST	Realogy Title Group LLC	85326253	4095789
IN PEOPLE FIRST IN SERVICE			
& Design			
YOUR PARTNER TO A	Realogy Title Group LLC	88509358	5938088
SUCCESSFUL CLOSING			
YOUR SOURCE FOR GETTING DEALS DONE	Realogy Title Group LLC	86777700	5120625
YOURPAPERWORK & Design	Realogy Title Group LLC	86005617	4728328

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Century 21 Real Estate LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
1-800-4-HOUSES	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	74469574	2376323
21 ONLINE & Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	75099281	2113555
21ST CENTURY	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	75436943	2300743
21ST CENTURY	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	78565509	3116448
21ST CENTURY CASUALTY	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	78565519	3055063
21ST CENTURY INSURANCE	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	78565505	3106265
AT HOME WITH CENTURY 21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	78195146	2960793
BUYER SERVICE PLEDGE	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	74122856	1812377
C21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	78427047	2933408
C21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87748422	5770668

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
C21 COMMERCIAL	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87034627	5118383
C21 COMMERCIAL	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	88199260	5786754
C21 FH&E Logo	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	88111482	5785723
C21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87034672	5932319
C21 Logo	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87775752	5746747
C21 Logo	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87775755	5758696
C21 Logo (in color)	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87837474	5752743
C21 Logo (in color)	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87837483	5752744
C21 MARKETING ASSISTANT	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	86454500	4752071
C21 SOCIAL XCHANGE	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	86218014	4771292
C21 TAP IN	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	86796284	5034894
C21 UNIVERSITY	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	86669522	4908006
CENTURION	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	73754544	1563740
CENTURION	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	73754545	1553298
CENTURION & Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	73754547	1563741
CENTURION Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	73754543	1553297
CENTURION HONOR SOCIETY	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	78302129	2981964
CENTURY 21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	73608730	1429531
CENTURY 21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	73072695	1063488
CENTURY 21	Century 21 Real Estate	73133892	1085039
CENTURY 21	Century 21 Real Estate	73421810	1304095
CENTURY 21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	75071763	2178970
CENTURY 21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	78008646	2762774
CENTURY 21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	76279429	2662159
CENTURY 21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87776567	5610163
CENTURY 21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87776573	5610164

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
CENTURY 21 & Design (in color)	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87837459	5752741
CENTURY 21 & Design (in color)	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87837467	5752742
CENTURY 21 & Jacket Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	73774121	1631850
CENTURY 21 & New House Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	73133894	1085040
CENTURY 21 & New House Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	74142432	1771535
CENTURY 21 & New House Design (with box underneath)	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	73138501	1104464
CENTURY 21 & New Pitched Roof House Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	85754237	4453425
CENTURY 21 & New Pitched Roof House Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	85754232	4473499
CENTURY 21 & Sign & Post Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	73262350	1263774
CENTURY 21 & Sign Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	74631924	2027670
CENTURY 21 (New House Design with Floor)	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	78852446	3219883
CENTURY 21 (Stylized Horizontal)	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	86675888	4918229
CENTURY 21 BUSINESS BUILDER	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	85630371	4511387
CENTURY 21 BUSINESS BUILDER	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	85630361	4337497
CENTURY 21 BUSINESS BUILDER	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	85630365	4511386
CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	78827023	3219828
CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	88206466	5787300
CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL & Building Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	75193702	2158319
CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL (Stylized)	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	86111928	4559769
CENTURY 21 CONNECTIONS	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	77941480	3841423
CENTURY 21 FARM & RANCH	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87226841	5222644
CENTURY 21 FARM & RANCH (Stylized)	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	86104718	4744494
CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	76581393	3007069
CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES & New Pointed Gate Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	85588557	4249749
CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES (Stylized)	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	86437921	4856747
CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES Logo	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	88111483	5779353

Trademark	Owner Name	Application	Registration
		No.	No.
CENTURY 21 GLOBAL REFERRAL NETWORK & Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	78047046	2725830
CENTURY 21 HOME PROTECTION PLAN	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	73241780	1161341
CENTURY 21 LEARNING SYSTEM	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	78051378	2585459
CENTURY 21 MARKETING	Century 21 Real Estate	86188840	4721350
ASSISTANT CENTURY 21 MATURE MOVES	LLC Century 21 Real Estate	78032288	2633322
CENTURY 21 MATURE MOVES	LLC Century 21 Real Estate	78036319	2633331
& Design CENTURY 21 MILITARY	LLC Century 21 Real Estate	88602121	
REWARDS	LLC		
CENTURY 21 MORTGAGE	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	78051978	2615437
CENTURY 21 MORTGAGE & Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	73421809	1307407
CENTURY 21 RISING PROFESSIONALS	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	86413977	4853928
CENTURY 21 STAR	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	73763539	1551266
CENTURY 21 UNIVERSITY	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	86269901	4761629
CENTURY 21 UNIVERSITY & New Pitched Roof House Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	86268473	4761624
(Stylized) CONNECT 2 THE 1	Century 21 Real Estate	77923672	3952001
CREATE 21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	78021324	2622290
GLOBAL 21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	85747998	4756330
GOLD MEDALLION	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	74090920	1681402
GOLD MEDALLION	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	74090919	1747396
INNOVATE. COLLABORATE. ADVANCE.	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	86413979	4839750
MAS INTELIGENTES. MAS AUDACES. MAS RAPIDOS.	Century 21 Real Estate	85734739	4456260
ONE21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87241983	5272868
ONE21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87244185	5272873
Q (stylized)	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	76282440	2614917
REAL ESTATE FOR THE REAL WORLD	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	75614226	2398595
REAL ESTATE FOR YOUR WORLD	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	78226832	2815094
RECRUIT21	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87567364	5801044

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
RELENTLESS MOVES	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87774128	
RELENTLESS MOVES	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87774130	5886079
SBF Face Chili & Rabbit Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	86009963	4610983
SELLER SERVICE PLEDGE	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	74122857	1750374
SMARTER.BOLDER.FASTER.	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	85666861	4237903
THE GOLDEN RULER	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	77864709	3920844
WE'RE THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROFESSIONALS	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	73735838	1526116
X-CELLERATE	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	87567362	5814123

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of ERA Franchise Systems LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
1ST IN SERVICE	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	78710978	3192163
A SMARTER COMMUNITY	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85026180	4276132
ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	75746258	2477197
ANSWERS	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	74185466	1756219
ERA	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	73113461	1078060
ERA	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	73388791	1251827
ERA	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	78008652	2691643
ERA	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	78599896	3073417
ERA & New House Design (black on white)	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	75269373	2875845
ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL AWARD & Design	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	76284300	2594245
ERA EXPRESS SELL	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	87690832	5636127
ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85467451	4337051
ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	78018755	2576242
ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85256527	4022857

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
ERA MILITARY REWARDS	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	88603372	
ERA MORTGAGE & New Roof Design	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86458793	4743728
ERA POWERED	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	77941481	4354270
ERA REAL ESTATE & New House Design	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	78575216	3082137
ERA REAL ESTATE & New House Design (White on Red)	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86094926	4555250
ERA REAL ESTATE & New House Design (White on Red)	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86106744	4555575
ERA REAL ESTATE & New Roof Design	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86223291	4670175
ERA REAL ESTATE & New Roof Design (in color)	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86219850	4878084
ERA REAL ESTATE & New Roof Design (in color)	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86219831	4670164
ERA REAL ESTATE & New Roof Design (in color)	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86219842	4923316
ERA REAL ESTATE & New Roof Design (reversed in color)	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86223297	4882204
ERA REAL ESTATE & New Roof Design (reversed)	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86223304	4670176
ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE OF ACHIEVEMENT & Design	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85773461	4606140
ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE OF ACHIEVEMENT & New Roof Design	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86404228	4965423
ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE OF HONOR & Design	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85773463	4606141
ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS CIRCLE OF HONOR & New Roof Design	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86404227	4965422
ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS LEADERS' CIRCLE & Design	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85773466	4606142
ERA REAL ESTATE CIRCLE OF SUCCESS LEADERS' CIRCLE & New Roof Design	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86404226	4965421
ERA REAL ESTATE DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES & New Roof Design (Horizontal)	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86440715	4912015
ERA REAL ESTATE DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES & New Roof Design (Vertical)	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86440717	4907097
ERA REAL ESTATE GLOBAL INNOVATION TRUE VALUE BEST IN CLASS COMMUNITY & New Roof Design	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	86404222	5073790

Trademark	Owner Name	Application	Registration
ERA REAL ESTATE GLOBAL	ERA Franchise Systems	No. 85773459	No. 4606139
INNOVATION TRUE VALUE	LLC	03//3439	4000139
BEST IN CLASS COMMUNITY &	LLC		
Design			
ERA REAL ESTATE HOME	EDA Franchica Systems	78035233	2612765
	ERA Franchise Systems	/8035233	2012/03
PROTECTION PLAN & Design	LLC	87273477	5414052
ERA REAL ESTATE LIVE &	ERA Franchise Systems	8/2/34//	5414053
Design	LLC	70050000	2625217
ERA REAL ESTATE NATIONAL	ERA Franchise Systems	78058980	2635317
MILITARY BROKER NETWORK	LLC		
& Design			1.2.7.7.1
ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED	ERA Franchise Systems	85227422	4254504
	LLC		
ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED	ERA Franchise Systems	85227394	4250619
	LLC		
ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED &	ERA Franchise Systems	86421615	4743632
New Roof Design	LLC		
ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED &	ERA Franchise Systems	88784507	
New Roof Design (in color)	LLC		
ERA REAL ESTATE RESORT	ERA Franchise Systems	76243766	2563583
PROPERTIES INTERNATIONAL	LLC		
& Design			
ERA REAL ESTATE TOP GUN &	ERA Franchise Systems	86421614	4897170
New Roof Design (in color)	LLC		
ERA SELECT SERVICES	ERA Franchise Systems	75809994	2737148
	LLC		
ERA SELLERS SECURITY PLAN	ERA Franchise Systems	87456650	5525920
& Design	LLC		
ERA TOPRECRUITER	ERA Franchise Systems	85238595	4022536
	LLC		
GOLD STAR ON THE GO	ERA Franchise Systems	85467453	4983369
	LLC		
IF WE DON'T SELL YOUR	ERA Franchise Systems	74073209	1646268
HOUSE, ERA WILL BUY IT!	LLC		
IGNITE logo	ERA Franchise Systems	88320183	
	LLC		
IT'S THE LITTLE THINGS WE DO	ERA Franchise Systems	78915320	3233314
	LLC		
LEVERAGE	ERA Franchise Systems	87455631	5830883
	LLC		
LEVERAGE (Stylized)	ERA Franchise Systems	88080517	6005041
LI LIGITOD (OGJAZOG)	LLC	55555517	3003011
NMBN	ERA Franchise Systems	74183282	1753385
	LLC	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,55505
OWNING THE FENCE GET OFF	ERA Franchise Systems	87229929	5222899
IT AND OWN IT & Fence Design	LLC	31227727	3222077
SELECT SERVICES & Design	ERA Franchise Systems	85467460	4377164
SELECT SERVICES & Design	LLC	05707700	75//104
SELLERS SECURITY	ERA Franchise Systems	78425874	2983252
SELECTO SECORITI	LLC	10723014	2903232
TEAMERA	ERA Franchise Systems	85298427	4066650
ILAWEKA	LLC	03470441	4000030
	LLC		

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
TEAMERA.COM	ERA Franchise Systems	85256525	4022856
	LLC		
TOP GUN	ERA Franchise Systems	74153559	1757264
	LLC		
WE WILL SELL YOUR HOUSE	ERA Franchise Systems	75483140	2464187
OR ERA WILL BUY IT	LLC		

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
BEST OF BLUE	Coldwell Banker Real	85468323	4488895
	Estate LLC	00 1000_0	
BLUE MATTER	Coldwell Banker Real	77948751	3860242
	Estate LLC		
CB & Design	Coldwell Banker Real	73210971	1153366
3	Estate LLC		
CB & Star Logo (in b&w)	Coldwell Banker Real	88341166	5934052
	Estate LLC		
CB & Star Logo (in b&w)	Coldwell Banker Real	88341167	5934053
	Estate LLC		
CB & Star Logo (in b&w)	Coldwell Banker Real	88341168	5934054
	Estate LLC		
CB & Star Logo (in color)	Coldwell Banker Real	88341170	
	Estate LLC		
CB & Star Logo (in color)	Coldwell Banker Real	88341172	
	Estate LLC		
CB & Star Logo (in color)	Coldwell Banker Real	88341173	6035112
_	Estate LLC		
CB COLDWELL BANKER & Star	Coldwell Banker Real	88689106	6029312
Logo (horizontal & in b&w)	Estate LLC		
CB COLDWELL BANKER & Star	Coldwell Banker Real	88689108	6029313
Logo (horizontal & in color)	Estate LLC		
CB COLDWELL BANKER & Star	Coldwell Banker Real	88341176	
Logo (in b&w)	Estate LLC		
CB COLDWELL BANKER & Star	Coldwell Banker Real	88341174	
Logo (in b&w)	Estate LLC		
CB COLDWELL BANKER & Star	Coldwell Banker Real	88341181	5934055
Logo (in b&w)	Estate LLC		
CB COLDWELL BANKER & Star	Coldwell Banker Real	88341177	
Logo (in color)	Estate LLC		
CB COLDWELL BANKER & Star	Coldwell Banker Real	88341182	
Logo (in color)	Estate LLC		
CB COLDWELL BANKER & Star	Coldwell Banker Real	88341183	
Logo (in color)	Estate LLC		
CB in a House & CBU Design	Coldwell Banker Real	88094042	5691784
	Estate LLC		
CB in a House Design	Coldwell Banker Real	85681112	4748319
	Estate LLC		

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
СВС	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	78235734	3030080
CBX	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	88045824	5848709
COLDWELL BANKER	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	75152362	2057608
COLDWELL BANKER	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	73211116	1154155
COLDWELL BANKER	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	78008563	2453334
COLDWELL BANKER	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	78655395	3100659
COLDWELL BANKER & CB Star Logo in a box (in b/w)	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	88752537	
COLDWELL BANKER & CB Star Logo in a box (in color)	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	88752534	
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	75152363	2059501
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	78655400	3179802
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design (in color)	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	73346790	1215241
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design HOME LOANS	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	77870433	3810666
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design in 3D in color	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	85528560	4175758
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design in 3D in color	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	85528627	4175759
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design in 3D in color	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	85529273	4400923
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design MORTGAGE	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	77870426	3810664
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	75120713	2059364
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	73787763	1598908
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	78655398	3254878
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL CB & Design	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	78080719	2745034
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL CB & Design	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	78655402	3179803
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL CB & Design (no box)	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	87275989	5264687
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL CB & Design in 3D (in color)	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	85529643	4175766
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL CB & Design in 3D (in color)	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	85529640	4175765

Trademark	Owner Name	Application	Registration
		No.	No.
COLDWELL BANKER	Coldwell Banker Real	85530549	4530043
COMMERCIAL CB & Design in 3D	Estate LLC		
(in color)			
COLDWELL BANKER	Coldwell Banker Real	75630167	2576448
CONCIERGE	Estate LLC		
COLDWELL BANKER	Coldwell Banker Real	75588856	2472004
CONCIERGE	Estate LLC		
COLDWELL BANKER GLOBAL	Coldwell Banker Real	87263128	5318632
LUXURY	Estate LLC		
COLDWELL BANKER GLOBAL	Coldwell Banker Real	87263135	5318633
LUXURY & Design	Estate LLC		
COLDWELL BANKER MILITARY	Coldwell Banker Real	88603369	
REWARDS	Estate LLC		
COLDWELL BANKER ON	Coldwell Banker Real	77721965	3786028
LOCATION	Estate LLC		
COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS	Coldwell Banker Real	78032990	2529955
INTERNATIONAL	Estate LLC		
COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS	Coldwell Banker Real	78655389	3093311
INTERNATIONAL	Estate LLC		
COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS	Coldwell Banker Real	85719826	4313113
INTERNATIONAL & Sunburst	Estate LLC		
Design in 3D			
COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS	Coldwell Banker Real	78638810	3170029
INTERNATIONAL & Sunburst	Estate LLC		
Design in color			
COLDWELL BANKER	Coldwell Banker Real	74425646	1842126
UNIVERSITY	Estate LLC	0.51-0.5-0	1007111
COLDWELL BANKER	Coldwell Banker Real	85179678	4005411
UNIVERSITY & Cap in Circle	Estate LLC		
Design COMMERCIAL TO THE CORE	Coldwell Douber Dool	86936725	5150150
COMMERCIAL TO THE CORE	Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	80930723	5159150
COMMERCIAL TO THE CORE	Coldwell Banker Real	86936727	5106567
COMMERCIAL TO THE CORE	Estate LLC	80930727	3100307
COMMERCIAL UNIVERSITY &	Coldwell Banker Real	87667606	5728902
Cap Design	Estate LLC	87007000	3720902
COMMERCIALUNIVERSITY &	Coldwell Banker Real	85304756	4063162
Design	Estate LLC	03304730	4003102
EMERGING BROKER TRAINING	Coldwell Banker Real	87687706	5625561
EMERGING BROKER TRAINING	Estate LLC	87087700	3023301
GEN BLUE	Coldwell Banker Real	87067241	5189465
GEN BEGE	Estate LLC	07007241	3109403
GEN BLUE EXPERIENCE	Coldwell Banker Real	87067245	5216630
GEN BEGE EM EMENCE	Estate LLC	07007243	3210030
GENERATION BLUE	Coldwell Banker Real	85179682	3985404
EXPERIENCE	Estate LLC	0.517,7002	3703707
PERSONAL RETRIEVER Sign	Coldwell Banker Real	78182148	3102893
Rider Design	Estate LLC	70102110	3102075
PRESERVING THE TRUST	Coldwell Banker Real	74393851	1823177
TIBOLITIO THE TROOT	Estate LLC	, 10,0001	1020111
PREVIEWS	Coldwell Banker Real	78768439	3219716
	Estate LLC	1,0,00,00	3213710
			ı

Trademark		Application No.	Registration No.
PREVIEWS (Stylized)	Coldwell Banker Real	71620930	565757
	Estate LLC		

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Sotheby's International Realty, Inc

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
CAPE COD STYLE	Sotheby's International Realty, Inc	76410655	2971401
CAPE COD STYLE	Sotheby's International Realty, Inc	76410657	2736246
CONEJOVALLEYSTYLE	Sotheby's International Realty, Inc	86460297	4772856
GREENWICHSTYLE	Sotheby's International Realty, Inc	77619262	3639386
NEWYORKCITYSTYLE	Sotheby's International Realty, Inc	77819231	3858479
ONLY WITH US	Sotheby's International Realty, Inc	85690452	4272410
SANFRANCISCOSTYLE	Sotheby's International Realty, Inc	85939786	4634404
SANTABARBARASTYLE	Sotheby's International Realty, Inc	85939793	4749784
SANTAFESTYLE	Sotheby's International Realty, Inc	86108015	4594681
WESTCHESTERSTYLE	Sotheby's International Realty, Inc	77619264	3918443
WINECOUNTRYSTYLE	Sotheby's International Realty, Inc	85983924	4874826

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Secured Land Transfers LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
SECURED LAND TITLE with "T"	Secured Land Transfers	88924944	
logo (b/w)	LLC		
SECURED LAND TITLE with "T"	Secured Land Transfers	88924942	
logo (color)	LLC		
TITLEONE	Secured Land Transfers	76154992	2485328
	LLC (as successor in		
	merger to TitleOne		
	Corporation)*		
TO Logo	Secured Land Transfers	76154993	2485329
	LLC (as successor in		
	merger to TitleOne		
	Corporation)*		

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Oncor International LLC

Trademark	Own	er Name	Application No.	Registration No.
ONCOR	NCOR INTERN	NATIONAL LLC	74106241	1702621

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Burnet Realty LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
DISTINCTIVE HOMES	Burnet Realty LLC	74085862	1712157

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Martha Turner Properties, L.P.

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	No.
MARTHA TURNER	Martha Turner Properties, L.P.	77158894	3355919

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of NRT Property Management Texas LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
ONEPROP & Design	NRT Property Management	77933249	3889031
	Texas LLC		
ONEPROP	NRT Property Management Texas LLC	77812441	3894946
	Texas LLC		

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Realogy Brokerage Group LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
REAL ESTATE	Realogy Brokerage Group LLC	88575495	6006963
ADVANTAGE			
VIEW	Realogy Brokerage Group LLC	88578560	6007166
WHAT MOVES HER	Realogy Brokerage Group LLC	88725993	
WHAT MOVES HER	Realogy Brokerage Group LLC	88726007	

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Climb Franchise Systems LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
CLIMB	Climb Franchise Systems LLC	88015895	i ver
CLIMB	Climb Franchise Systems LLC	88015901	5689558
CLIMB & Design	Climb Franchise Systems LLC	88343759	
CLIMB & Line Design	Climb Franchise Systems LLC	88645768	
CLIMB & Line Design	Climb Franchise Systems LLC	88645763	
CLIMB REAL ESTATE	Climb Franchise Systems LLC	85238244	4025748
CLIMB REAL ESTATE Logo	Climb Franchise Systems LLC	88164346	
CLIMB REAL ESTATE Logo	Climb Franchise Systems LLC	88163778	5803975
GEN CLIMB	Climb Franchise Systems LLC	88164347	
GEN CLIMB	Climb Franchise Systems LLC	88164351	
GENERATION CLIMB	Climb Franchise Systems LLC	88164348	
GENERATION CLIMB	Climb Franchise Systems LLC	88164352	
SF NEW DEVELOPMENTS	Climb Franchise Systems LLC	85238259	4028351
THE CONDO STORE	Climb Franchise Systems LLC	75358857	2217143

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Corcoran Group LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration
AGENT STUDIO	Corcoran Group LLC	88407213	5953585
AGENT STUDIO Logo	Corcoran Group LLC	88407198	5874428
CORCORAN	Corcoran Group LLC	75688924	2533288
CORCORAN	Corcoran Group LLC	77251976	3417729
CORCORAN	Corcoran Group LLC	88164619	5849053
CORCORAN	Corcoran Group LLC	88164625	5842891
CORCORAN (stylized)	Corcoran Group LLC	88242626	5843212
CORCORAN (stylized)	Corcoran Group LLC	88242635	5855634
CORCORAN Colorbar	Corcoran Group LLC	88349870	6000183
CORCORAN Colorbar	Corcoran Group LLC	88349877	6000184
CORCORAN Colorbar in white	Corcoran Group LLC	88668627	
font	_		
CORCORAN GROUP	Corcoran Group LLC	88164623	
CORCORAN GROUP	Corcoran Group LLC	88164626	5842892
CORCORAN LIVE WHO	Corcoran Group LLC	88532773	
YOU ARE			
CORCORAN LIVE WHO	Corcoran Group LLC	88532780	5982559
YOU ARE			
CORCORAN LIVE WHO	Corcoran Group LLC	88532765	
YOU ARE & Design			
CORCORAN LIVE WHO	Corcoran Group LLC	88532769	5982557
YOU ARE & Design			
CORCORAN MILITARY	Corcoran Group LLC	88603430	
REWARDS			
CORCORAN New	Corcoran Group LLC	88782626	
Development & Colorbar Logo			

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
CORCORAN New	Corcoran Group LLC	88782557	
Development & Colorbar Logo	_		
CORCORAN New	Corcoran Group LLC	88782564	
Development & Colorbar Logo			
CORCORAN New	Corcoran Group LLC	88782636	
Development Logo (Black and			
White)			
CORCORAN SUNSHINE	Corcoran Group LLC	86457227	4772592
CORCORAN SUNSHINE &	Corcoran Group LLC	86457230	4844204
CS & Interlocking Circles			
Design			
CORCORAN SUNSHINE	Corcoran Group LLC	86457231	4844205
MARKETING GROUP & CS			
& Interlocking Circles Design			
CORCORAN WEXLER	Corcoran Group LLC	76315555	2576142
CS & Interlocking Circles	Corcoran Group LLC	77287785	3418149
Design			
LIVE WHO YOU ARE	Corcoran Group LLC	88567805	
LIVE WHO YOU ARE	Corcoran Group LLC	78713347	3178618
LIVE WHO YOU ARE	Corcoran Group LLC	88567800	5984464
THE CORCORAN GROUP	Corcoran Group LLC	75689238	2366134
WWW.CORCORAN.COM	Corcoran Group LLC	75732288	2499454

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of ZapLabs LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
POWERED BY ZIP	ZapLabs LLC	88463807	5971498
POWERED BY ZIPREALTY	ZapLabs LLC	85952784	4477516
TECHNOLOGY	_		
POWERED BY ZIPREALTY	ZapLabs LLC	85952792	4477517
TECHNOLOGY			
REAL-ESTATE.COM & Sign & Post	ZapLabs LLC	85750793	4346609
Z (Stylized)	ZapLabs LLC	85038137	4568496
Z (stylized)	ZapLabs LLC	85038140	4564392
Z (stylized)	ZapLabs LLC	85500414	4168078
ZAP	ZapLabs LLC	86554238	4831368
ZAP	ZapLabs LLC	86554241	4947680
ZAP & Z (Stylized)	ZapLabs LLC	85952761	4466069
ZAP & Z (Stylized)	ZapLabs LLC	85952749	4696644
ZAP & Z (Stylized)	ZapLabs LLC	86554237	4947679
ZAPLABS	ZapLabs LLC	87073982	5287430
ZAPLABS	ZapLabs LLC	87073985	5124264
ZAPLABS (Stylized in color)	ZapLabs LLC	87074456	5263672
ZAPLABS (Stylized in color)	ZapLabs LLC	87074450	5124267
ZAPLEADS	ZapLabs LLC	86855780	5492607
ZAPSCORE	ZapLabs LLC	86816569	5514155
ZAPSTORE	ZapLabs LLC	86829222	5085196
ZIPAGENT	ZapLabs LLC	78319223	2893591

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
ZIPNOTIFY	ZapLabs LLC	78319246	2895842
ZIPREALTY	ZapLabs LLC	85500409	4168077
ZIPREALTY	ZapLabs LLC	75721275	2507682
ZIPREALTY & Z (stylized)	ZapLabs LLC	85038233	4568497
ZIPREALTY & Z (stylized)	ZapLabs LLC	85038235	4564393
ZIPTIPS	ZapLabs LLC	78319238	2893593

^{*} Recordal of the change of name from TitleOne Corporation to Secured Land Transfers LLC filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office.

RECORDED: 06/22/2020